

@
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11966/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2013 in CWP No.12949/2001,
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JHANDA SINGH (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT MANGWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay
in filing substitution appln.,stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.
Substitution application is allowed.
Permission to file SLP is granted.
Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned judgment is allowed.
Issue notice returnable in six weeks.
In the meanwhile, parties shall maintain status quo with regard
to the possession of land in question.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|