

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20045/2013

JHANDA SINGH (D) TH. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT MANGWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22185 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ravneet Singh Joshi,adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar

For Respondent(s) Mr.Saurabh Gupta,adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.20045/13 respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit. It is submitted on behalf of Mr.Gagan Gupta that his name is not being shown in the cause list. Office is directed to update the data. Await return of notice of respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

contd.....2

ITEM NO.84 -2-

In SLP(C) No.22185/13 sole respondent has filed counter affidavit. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

List the incomplete matter on 25.04.2014.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |