

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on 8.5.2017

Court No. R-2

Item No. 7

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 20045 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Jhanda Singh (D) Thr. Lrs. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gram Panchayat Mangwal & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 12.1.2017 when the following order was passed :-

" Await service report in respect of respondent No.2.  
List again on 20.02.2017. "

It is submitted that no report has been received so far from Civil Judge Mohali as office of the respondent No. 2 shifted to Mohali as per letter of Civil Judge, Chandigarh.

It is further submitted that service is complete in respect of respondent No. 1 and Counter Affidavit has also been filed on his behalf. Respondent No. 3 has been served through Trial Court but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 3.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent no. 2.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. U. S. Prasad, Advocate.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR