

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20045/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2013
in CWP No. 12949/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

JHANDA SINGH (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT MANGWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22185/2013 (IV-B)

Date : 21-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. A. Jindal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO. 20045 of 2013

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the relevant material.

We do not find any good ground warranting interference with the impugned order in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article

136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

SLP(C)No. 22185 of 2013

List on 6th March, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
BRANCH OFFICER